
Group BGroup A

Asia Cup Schedule 2025
India| Pakistan| UAE| Hong Kong Afghanistan| Sri Lanka| Bangladesh| Oman

Round 1

Wed, 17 Sep Kolkata, IndiaPakistan v UAE

Fri, 19 Sep   Ahmedabad, IndiaIndia v Pakistan
Sat, 20 Sep Delhi, IndiaUAE v Hong Kong
Sun, 21 Sep Dharamshala, IndiaBangladesh v Oman
Mon, 22 Sep Bengaluru, IndiaAfghanistan v Bangladesh
Tue, 23 Sep Ranchi, IndiaIndia v UAE

Thu, 18 Sep Mumbai, IndiaAfghanistan v Sri Lanka

Thu, 25 Sep Hong Kong v Pakistan Chennai, India
Fri, 27 Sep Bangladesh v Sri Lanka Kolkata, India
Sat, 28 Sep India v Hong Kong Delhi, India
Sun, 29 Sep Afghanistan v Oman Mumbai, India

Super 4s

Tue, 01 Oct A1 v B2 Mumbai, India
Wed, 02 Oct B1 v B2 Chennai, India
Thu, 03 Oct A1 v A2 Chennai, India
Thu, 04 Oct A2 v B1 Ahmedabad, India
Fri, 05 Oct A1 v B1 Bengaluru, India
Sun, 07 Oct A2 v B2 Delhi, India

Final

Tue, 09 Oct Super 4s-1 v 2 Ahmedabad, India

SUPER 4s: IRRESPECTIVE OF THEIR POSITIONS AFTER FIRST ROUND
PAK will remain Al
IND will remain A2

If either of them (IND or PAK) doesn’t qualify, then UAE and Hong Kong will take their position
-SL will remain B1

-BAN will remain B2
If either of them (SL or BAN) doesn’t qualify, then AFG and Oman will take their position


